MEMBER 

.. MEMBER 

.. LnB PRESIDENT 

.. SKF PRESIDENT 

RESOLUTION NO. 49 
Series of 2022 

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PROGRAMS, PROJECTS AND ACTIVITIES OF 
THE PERSONS WITH DISABILITY AFFAIRS OFFICE (PDAO) FOR CALENDAR 
YEAR 2023 IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY 
THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY FIVE PESOS AND 41/100 (P 
1,273,745.41) 

Sponsored by: Coun. Thelmaflor A. Espejo 
Chairperson, Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations 

WHEREAS, the Persons with Disability Affairs Office (PDAO) was created 
pursuant to Moncada Municipal Ordinance No. 19, Series of 2021 which